

Celergo To Sponsor the 2016 Upwardly Global Gala Event

The American Dream Sponsor at The 2016 Upwardly Global Passport to Possibilities Award & Gala

Chicago, IL (<u>PRWEB</u>) October 25, 2016 -- Celergo, the leading fully-managed international payroll solution, today announced they would be the American Dream sponsor at the 2016 Passport to Possibilities Awards & Gala, October 27, in Chicago.

Upwardly Global helps highly educated, but underemployed new Americans rebuild their lives and careers in the United States, simultaneously filling critical talent needs in finance, engineering, IT, healthcare, and beyond. In addition, their programs engage the employees of Fortune 500 companies as mentors and volunteers through formal employer partnerships, building the cross-cultural awareness and skills of our workforce, and engendering a sense of pride in corporate investments that reflect the value of immigrant integration.

Since 2012, the Celergo/Upwardly Global Partnership has delivered exceptional value both to Celergo and to the highly educated, but under-employed immigrants served through Upwardly Global's program. "Our requirements are hard to find, and when we find them, it becomes a competitive advantage for us. I'm proud to say that Celergo has hired nine UpGlo job seekers into key positions," states Michele Honomichl, Founder, Executive Chairman. & Chief Strategy Officer for Celergo.

"Celergo is proud to partner and support the Upwardly Global organization. The Gala each year is a celebration of the partnership between employers working with Uplgo to ensure that immigrants who come to this country have an opportunity to live out their dreams and reach their ultimate potential. We are looking forward to this year's event and excited to see the representation of so many countries and cultures coming together for a valued purpose as it truly aligns with this year's theme of Passport to Opportunity. I am proud to represent Celergo, and I look forward to the future success of Upwardly Global!" Terry Adams, Director of Compliance for Celergo.

Venue One will host the Gala in what is anticipated to be a specular event!

About Celergo

Celergo provides the leading fully-managed international payroll solution, meeting the needs of companies in 150+ countries with technology-powered, service-backed capabilities. As pioneers in payroll outsourcing, Celergo has managed some of the most complicated payrolls and built an unparalleled set of competencies and expertise, along with cloud-based software that integrates with all major HRIS, helping clients find efficiencies, improve accuracy, reduce costs, and minimize risk. Celergo's experienced, multilingual staff covers all time zones and regions, delivering the highest quality service from four operations centers in Chicago, Bogota, Budapest, and Singapore. Celergo has met or exceeded large financial institutions data security requirements – the most stringent in the world – and complies with OFAC, FCPA, BCP, all data privacy, and SSAE16 policies and practices. To learn more about the Celergo Solution, visit our website.

About Upwardly Global

Upwardly Global, founded in 2000, is a national, award winning nonprofit organization with offices in the San Francisco Bay Area, New York, and Chicago. Upwardly Global helps work - authorized, skilled immigrants rebuild their professional careers in the U.S. by providing professional job - search training and access to



employers with global talent needs. To date, the organization has coached more than 5,000 skilled immigrants and has assisted over more than 2,000 professionals back into their career field.

For more information about the organization, please visit <u>http://www.upwardlyglobal.org</u>. Follow Celergo on Twitter: <u>www.twitter.com/CelergoLLC</u> Follow Celergo on LinkedIn: <u>www.linkedin.com/company/celergo-llc</u>

Media Inquiries: Cathy Lininger 847-512-2684 clininger(at)celergo(dot)com



Contact Information Darin Lowe Celergo Global Payroll http://www.Celergo.com 847-512-2638

Online Web 2.0 Version

You can read the online version of this press release here.